Division of Corporations **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet**

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H24000306803 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

. To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : BRYTEBRIDGE CONSULTING, LLC

Account Number : I28200000117 : (407)278-1552 Fax Number : (407)857-9309

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: apeycarolina@yahoo.com

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

Let's Talk & More, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

H24000306803 3_x

- To: • •

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE I</u>	I PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
69	Principal <u>street</u> address: 0 Woodcrest Rd	Mailing address, if different is:		
Ke	y Biscayne, Florida 33149			
The purpose	II PURPOSE for which the corporation is organized is: To udying English abroad or need to practice it is	o teach English-speaking fluency to underserved language in the USA as a second language.	learners w	vho

		ner in which the directors are elected and appointed: <u>as set f</u>	orth in the	bylaw
ARTICLE I ARTICLE 1 Name and T	/ INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Andrea Nachtigall President/Director	TORS Emesto Mocci Treasurer/Director	orth in the	bylaw
ARTICLE 1	/ INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Andrea Nachtigall President/Director	TORS Emesto Mocci, Treasurer/Director 690 Woodcrest Rd	orth in the	<u>byla</u> w
ARTICLE 1	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR ITELES	TORS Name and Title: Emesto Mocci, Treasurer/Director	orth in the	bylaw
ARTICLE 1	Andrea Nachtigall, President/Director 690 Woodcrest Rd Key Biscayne, Florida 33149 Maria-Pia Lean, Secretary/Director	Name and Title: Ernesto Mocci, Treasurer/Director Address: 690 Woodcrest Rd Key Biscayne, Florida 33149	orth in the	<u>byl</u> aw:
ARTICLE 1 Name and T Address Name and T	itle: Maria-Pia Leon, Secretary/Director 690 Woodcrest Rd Key Biscayne, Florida 33149	Name and Title: Ernesto Mocci, Treasurer/Director Address: 690 Woodcrest Rd Key Biscayne, Florida 33149 Name and Title:	- - - -	<u>byl</u> aw:
ARTICLE 1 Name and T	itle: Maria-Pia Leon, Secretary/Director 690 Woodcrest Rd Key Biscayne, Florida 33149	Name and Title: Ernesto Mocci, Treasurer/Director Address: 690 Woodcrest Rd Key Biscayne, Florida 33149	- - - -	<u>byla</u> w
ARTICLE 1 Name and T Address Name and T Address	itle: Andrea Nachtigall, President/Director 690 Woodcrest Rd Key Biscayne, Florida 33149 itle: Maria-Pia Leon, Secretary/Director 690 Woodcrest Rd Key Biscayne, Florida 33149	Name and Title: Name and Title: Ernesto Mocci, Treasurer/Director	2024 SEP - 9	

	Page: 3 of 4	2024-09-09 18:44:24 GMT	14075985443	From: Ev
4000306803 3				
Name and 11th	e:	Name and Title:		
Address		Address:	······	
•				
Name and Title	e:	Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
				
	REGISTERED AGEN			
The <u>name and</u>		O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered a	gentis:	
Name:	Carolina Apey			
Address:	690 Woodcrest Rd			
ridaress.	Key Biscayne, Flori	ida 33149		
	INCORPORATOR			
i ne <u>nameanu</u>	address of the Incorporate	OF IS:		
	Carolina Apey			
Name:				
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	690 Woodcrest Rd			
Name: Address:				
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	690 Woodcrest Rd Key Biscayne, Flor			
Address:		ida 33149		
Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> Effective date,	Key Biscayne, Flor I EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of f	ida 33149	OPTIONAL)	. ,
Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> Effective date,	Key Biscayne, Flor I EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of f	ida 33149		ing.)
Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> Effective date, (If an effective	Key Biscayne, Flor I EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of feedate is listed, the date of	ida 33149	five days prior or 90 days after the fill	.
Address: ARTICLE VII Effective date, (If an effective	Key Biscayne, Flor I EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of feedate is listed, the date of	ida 33149 iling:	five days prior or 90 days after the fill	-,
Address: ARTICLE VII Effective date, (If an effective	Key Biscayne, Flor I EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of fee date is listed, the date of the inserted in this block date.	ida 33149 iling:	five days prior or 90 days after the fill	Ψ,
Address: ARTICLE VII Effective date, (If an effective Note: If the dadocument's eff	Key Biscayne, Flor I EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of fee date is listed, the date of the inserted in this block decrive date on the Department as register all agents	rida 33149 illing:	five days prior or 90 days after the fill requirements, this date will not be listed a state of corporation at the placed esignation.	as the
Address: ARTICLE VII Effective date, (If an effective Note: If the dadocument's eff	Key Biscayne, Flor I EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of fee date is listed, the date of the inserted in this block dective date on the Department as registeral agent mamiliar withand accept	iling:	five days prior or 90 days after the fill requirements, this date will not be listed a state of corporation at the placed esignation.	as the
Address: ARTICLE VII Effective date, (If an effective Note: If the dadocument's eff	Key Biscayne, Flor I EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of fee date is listed, the date of the inserted in this block dective date on the Department as registeral agent mamiliar withand accept	rida 33149 illing:	five days prior or 90 days after the fill requirements, this date will not be listed a state of the fill of the state of the fill of the f	as the
Address: ARTICLE VII Effective date, (If an effective Note: If the dadocument's eff	Key Biscayne, Flor I EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of fee date is listed, the date of the inserted in this block directive date on the Department as registeral against a media registeral against a media with and accept the Connaction.	iling:	five days prior or 90 days after the fill requirements, this date will not be listed a state of corporation at the placed esignation.	as the
Address: ARTICLE VII Effective date, (If an effective Note: If the da document's eff Having been in certificate, Lai	Key Biscayne, Flor I EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of fee date is listed, the date of the inserted in this block dective date on the Department as registeral agent meaniliar withand accept Corroll Required Sign	iling:	five days prior or 90 days after the fill requirements, this date will not be listed a stated corporation at the placed as ignariant the placed as ignariant to a state of the	as the ateu in this
Address: ARTICLE VII Effective date, (If an effective Note: If the da document's eff Having been in certificate, I an	Key Biscayne, Flor I EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of fee date is listed, the date of the inserted in this block dective date on the Department as registered agent meaniliar withand accept Corroll Required Signocument and affirm that the	iling:	five days prior or 90 days after the fill requirements, this date will not be listed a stated corporation at the placed as ignariant and a state of the placed as ignariant and false information submitted in a decrease of the state of the placed as information submitted in a decrease of the placed as information submitted in a decrease of the placed as information submitted in a decrease of the placed as information submitted in a decrease of the placed as information submitted in a decrease of the placed as information submitted in a decrease of the placed as information submitted in a decrease of the placed as information submitted in a decrease of the placed as information submitted in a decrease of the placed as information submitted in a decrease of the placed as information as informat	as the ateu in this
Address: ARTICLE VII Effective date, (If an effective Note: If the da document's eff Having been in certificate, I an	Key Biscayne, Flor I EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of fee date is listed, the date of the inserted in this block directive date on the Department as registered agent meaniliar with and accept Corroll Required Sign poument and affirm that the of State constitutes a this	iling:	five days prior or 90 days after the fill requirements, this date will not be listed a stated corporation at the placed as ignariant and a state of the placed as ignariant and false information submitted in a decrease of the state of the placed as information submitted in a decrease of the placed as information submitted in a decrease of the placed as information submitted in a decrease of the placed as information submitted in a decrease of the placed as information submitted in a decrease of the placed as information submitted in a decrease of the placed as information submitted in a decrease of the placed as information submitted in a decrease of the placed as information submitted in a decrease of the placed as information submitted in a decrease of the placed as information as informat	as the ated in this

H24000306803 3

. To: . .

Let's Talk & More, Inc.

Articles of Incorporation Attachment

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.